Youth Services

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF YOUTH SERVICES ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 950-3-3 DISCHARGE OF COMMITTED YOUTH

TABLE OF CONTENTS

950-3-3-.01Statement Of Policy950-3-3-.02Statutory Authority950-3-3-.03Effective Date

950-3-3-.01 Statement Of Policy.

A committed youth shall be discharged who, in the judgment of the director, has gained optimal rehabilitation from the programs of the department and will not be received again by the department under the original commitment order. A committed youth who has reached optimal rehabilitation from the programs of the Department is a youth who, in the judgment of the director, can receive no further gain from the programs of the Department. The Department shall notify the committing court in writing at least ten days in advance of the discharge.

Author: Department of Youth Services Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$44-1-36 History: Amended: Filed November 6, 2018; effective December 21, 2018.

950-3-3-.02 Statutory Authority.

Title 44, <u>Code of Ala. 1975</u>, Section 44-1-36, Subsections (c), (f) and (g). **Author:** Department of Youth Services **Statutory Authority: History:**

950-3-3-.03 Effective Date.

The Department assumed responsibility for the operation of the three training schools in January 1975. Author: Department of Youth Services Statutory Authority: History:

3-1